
Resolution 2015-65  
STATE OF ALABAMA 

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
CITY OF CLAY 

 
A Resolution Designating Meeting Times for the City Council 

 

WHEREAS​ the City of Clay City Council meets on the first and third Mondays of each 
month, and 
 
WHEREAS​ the first and third Mondays may fall on a holiday. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED​ by the City Council of the City of Clay, 
Alabama that the City Council of Clay will meet on the following schedule at the Clay City Hall 
for a Pre-Council meeting at 6:00 p.m. and at 6:30 p.m. for the regular Council meeting unless 
otherwise noticed: 
 

Monday January 04, 2016 (Tuesday) July 05, 2016
(Tuesday) January 19, 2016 Monday July 18, 2016 

Monday February 01, 2016 Monday August 01, 2016
(Tuesday) February 16, 2016 August 15, 2016 

Monday March 07, 2016 (Tuesday) September 06, 2016 
March 21, 2016 September 19, 2016  

Monday April 04, 2016 Monday October 03, 2016
April 18, 2016 October 17, 2016 

Monday May 02, 2016 Monday November 07, 2016 
(Thursday) May 19, 2016 November 21, 2016 
Monday June 06, 2016 Monday December 05, 2016

June 20, 2016 December 19, 2016 
 
ADOPTED AND APPROVED, the 7​th​ day of December, 2015. 
 
 
 
__________________________ ATTEST: ____________________ 
     Charles K. Webster  Ronnie Dixon 
      Mayor City Manager 
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Resolution 2015-65 
 
 
I, the undersigned City Manager of the City of Clay, Alabama, do hereby certify that the above and 
foregoing is a true copy of one Resolution lawfully passed and adopted by the City Council named 
therein, at a regular meeting of such Council, and that such resolution is on file in the City Clerk’s 
Office. 
 
I further certify that said Resolution was posted as required by State Law at the following locations: 
Chalkville Regions Bank; Clay City Hall; Clay Post Office and the Clay Seniors Center all being in the 
City of Clay. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City on 
this 8​th​ Day of December, 2015. 
 
 
 
______________________________________ 

Ronnie Dixon 
City Manager 
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